

Title Suit No. 114 of 2023

CIS No. 114 of 2023

CNR No. WBBK07-000237-2023

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 07

Dated 19-11-2024

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by defendant no. 3 to 6 and payment of cost by them as condition precedent vide order no. 06 dated 27-09-2024.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 & 2.

Defendant no. 3 to 6 are absent without any step. None appears on behalf of them inspite of repeated calls.

It is pertinent to mention here that last and special chance was given to defendant no. 3 to 6 for filing W.S. because statutory period for filing W.S. was over.

Considering such conduct of defendant no. 3 to 6, I have no impediment to fix the instant suit as *ex parte* against defendant no. 3 to 6.

Fix **28-11-2024** for framing of issues.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur