

Title Suit No. 114 of 2023
CIS No. 114 of 2023
CNR No. WBBK07-000237-2023
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 12
Dated 06-05-2025

Today is fixed for show-cause by the plaintiff, i.d., necessary order.

Memorandum of attendance has been filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1 & 2.

At the very outset of this order, it is pertinent to mention here that plaintiff failed to adduce himself as a witness in this suit since long period and accordingly, direction was given to the plaintiff for filing reply to show-cause.

Today reply to the show-cause supported by an affidavit was filed under Section 151 of the CPC.

The reply to show-cause is found quite satisfactory and is accepted.

Plaintiff Bilu @ Billeswar Bauri is partly examined as PW-1 today on a separate form and the same is also kept with the record.

The examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Fix **08-05-2025** for further examination of PW-1.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur