

**Title Suit No. 114 of 2023**  
CIS No. 114 of 2023  
CNR No. WBBK07-000237-2023  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 13**  
Dated 08-05-2025

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendants.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff filed one application for adjournment praying for time inter alia stating that PW-1 is suffering from various ailments and accordingly, he failed to appear before this Court today.

Considering the above noted circumstances, the prayer for time is allowed as a last chance.

Fix **23-06-2025** for further examination of PW-1.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur  
s.d.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur