

TS 114/2023 (114/2023)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) , Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order no. 18 Dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for further cross exam of PW1.

Defdt no. 1,2 filed memo of appearance.

No step is taken by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff is also found absent on outward calls.

Plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix. 10.03.2026 For SC by plaintiff I.d; dismissed for default.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur